- 1 -
Email address: ec@guchen.com
T: 86-0755-28013472
Shenzhen Guchen Electronic Co., Ltd.
2023.12
Website: https://www.guchen-connector.com
Version:08
Address: 2A, Building 2, Hongji Xindu, Guanxing East Road, Longhua District,

1. Product Details
 The CCS2 DC charging socket is installed on electric vehicles and realizes the charging function by cooperating with
the CCS Type 2charging gun. The product meets IEC 62196-3-2022, standard interface 3-IVa, and complies with RoHS2.
0 requirements.
             Type A: Front Installation                                                Type B: Rear Installation
Model Naming:
Series SCZ SCZ - 200A -  1000V - EU G001
Separator
Separator
Rated voltage:1000V
Separator
EU: European Standard
Modification Default: Type A pure DC; G001: Type A with AC 3-phase 32A; G002: Type B with AC 3-phase 32A;  G004: Type B pure DC
Available models:
NO. MODEL Part No. DESCRIPTION
1  SCZ-200A-1000V-EU 21G0-00062-A 200A DC charging socket (Type A)
2  SCZ-250A-1000V-EU 21G0-00062-D 250A DC charging socket (Type A)
3  SCZ-300A-1000V-EU 21G0-00062-E 300A DC charging socket (Type A)
4  SCZ-400A-1000V-EU 21G0-00062-F 400A DC charging socket (Type A)
5  SCZ-500A-1000V-EU 21G0-00062-G 500A DC charging socket (Type A)
6  SCZ-200A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-A 200A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
7  SCZ-250A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-B 250A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
8  SCZ-300A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-C 300A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
9  SCZ-150A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-D 150A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
10  SCZ-125A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-E 125A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
11  SCZ-80A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-F 80A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
12  SCZ-400A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-G 400A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
13  SCZ-500A-1000V-EU G001 21G0-00168-Q 500A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type A)
14  SCZ-200A-1000V-EU G002 21G0-00205-A 200A DC and 32A ACintegrated charging socket (Type B)
15  SCZ-250A-1000V-EU G002 21G0-00205-B 250A DC and 32A AC integrated charging socket (Type B)